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USER MANUAL
Bed Bug Plug 

Early Detection System
WARNING!

INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical devices, basic 

precautions should always be followed.

To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, and 

injury to persons, including the following:

• Read all instructions before operating the 

Bed Bug Plug Early Detection Device.

• Place the Bed Bug Plug Power Supply 

into a grounded or polarized receptacle.

• Do NOT place the Bed Bug Plug Device 

inside of, or under bedding, curtains, or 

other flammable materials.

• The Bed Bug Plug Early Detection 

Device is for indoor use only.

• Do NOT insert any objects into the 

chambers of the Bed Bug Plug Device.

• Do NOT use the Bed Bug Plug in or 

near: Water, Bathroom, Laundry Area, 

or other damp location.

• Do NOT permit children to use this  

product  unless they are closely 

supervised at all times.

• This device has polarized plugs on the 

Power Supply. To reduce the risk of 

shock, these plugs are intended to fit 

only one orientation in a polarized 

outlet. If the plug does not fit properly, 

reverse the device (Turn it around) and 

install. If the device still does not fit, 

contact a qualified electrician.

• Do NOT attempt to defeat this safety 

feature of the device.

• Do NOT use the Bed Bug Plug Early 

Detection Device with any Solid State 

Control Device.

1 Remove all components from the 

packaging. 

2 Select 2 adhesive strips. Peel the backing 

and attach to the bottom of the Bed Bug 

Plug Early Detection Device.

3
Peel the second sheet from the adhesive 

strip, already attached to the Bed Bug 

Plug Early Detection Device.

4 5
Remove the plastic outer packaging and 

recycle. Use caution  to not touch the 

glue pad. 
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The Glue Board Cartridge is installed by 

sliding it into the cavity under the device. 

The cartridge will “Snap” into position. 

Cartridge  can only be installed in one  

orientation with the floor contacting the solid 

surface.

The Bed Bug Plug Early Detection 

Device should be installed in the area 

you would like to protect. For best 

results, the device should be near a 

bed or sleeping area. Ensure the 

Cartridge and adhesive strips are 

installed per instructions for proper 

operation of the device.

To remove the cartridge, push  from the 

side and pull out of the device. 

Glue Board Cartridges should be replaced 

every 3 months to ensure proper adhesive 

characteristics. To order replacement 

cartridges, go to www.bedbugplug.com

1-844-BUG-PLUG
www.bedbugplug.com

• Device must be plugged in to work.

• Most effective in environments <72º F

• Check the device regularly, increase 

frequency if problem is suspected.

• Replace the Cartridge every 3 months 

or when Bed Bugs are detected.

• Do not use Sprays or Poisons around 

the device. May cause a fire.

• Keep the device Fully Plugged in at all 

times. (Don’t heat the device and then 

move to a new location)

• If Bed Bugs are found, call 844-BUG-

PLUG or contact a certified Bed Bug 

Exterminator.

• Bed Bug Plug Pro for use with power 

source model M050200E111C only.

• Disconnect Power before servicing.

If  Bed Bugs are found call:

1-844-BUG-PLUG

Or your local exterminator

www.bedbugplug.com

For more information, and watch 
the installation video(s), go to 

www.bedbugplug.comINSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT
SAFETY

CAUTION!

READ AND FOLLOW 
ALL INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE SAFETY 

Press and 

hold for 10 

seconds to 

secure the 

adhesive.

Note: BED BUG PLUG PRO FOR 

USE WITH POWER SUPPLY 

M050200E111C ONLY. 

REMEMBER

Ensure the surface where the device is to 

be placed, is clean and dry. Attach to the 

surface with the adhesive strips. For best 

results, install the device in the vertical 

orientation, with the power cord 

connected at the bottom of the device as 

shown.
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MANUEL D'UTILISATION
Prise Punaise

Système De Détection 
Précoce ATTENTION!

DE SÉCURITÉ

Lors de l'utilisation d'appareils électriques, les 

précautions de base doivent toujours être suivies.

Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, choc 

électrique et blessure, y compris:

• Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser 

l'Appareil De Détection Précoce Prise Punaise.

• Placez le Bloc d'Alimentation Prise Punaise 

dans une prise mise à la terre ou polarisée.

• Ne placez PAS l'Appareil Prise Punaise à 

l'intérieur ou sous une literie, des rideaux ou 

tout autre matériau inflammable.

• L'Appareil De Détection Précoce Prise 

Punaise est conçu pour usage intérieur 

uniquement.

• N'insérez AUCUN objet dans les 

compartiments de l'Appareil Prise Punaise.

• N'utilisez PAS la Prise Punaise dans ou 

près de: Eau, Salle De Bains, Buanderie ou 

autre endroit humide.

• Ne laissez PAS les enfants utiliser ce 

produit, à moins qu’ils ne soient surveillés.

• Cet appareil est doté de fiches polarisées 

sur le Bloc d’Alimentation. Afin de réduire 

les risques de choc, ces fiches sont 

conçues pour ne s'adapter qu’à une 

orientation dans une prise polarisée. Si la 

fiche n'entre pas correctement, inversez 

l'appaeil (retournez-le) et installez-le. Si elle 

ne s’enfonce toujours pas, contactez un 

électricien qualifié.

• Ne pas tenter de contourner ce dispositif de 

sécurité.

• N'utilisez PAS l'Appareil De Détection 

Précoce Prise Punaise avec un Appareil De 

Contrôle À Semi-conducteurs.

1 Retirez tous les composants de 

l'emballage. 

2 Sélectionnez 2 bandes adhésives. Pelez 

l'endos et fixez-le au bas de l'Appareil De 

Détection Précoce Prise Punaise.

3
Détachez la deuxième feuille de la bande 

adhésive déjà attachée à l'Appareil De 

Détection Précoce Prise Punaise.

4 5
Recyclez l'emballage extérieur en 

plastique. Faites attention à ne pas 

toucher le tampon de colle. 
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La Cartouche De Colle est installée en la glissant 

dans la cavité située sous l’appareil. La cartouche 

se mettra en position. La cartouche ne peut être 

installée que dans un sens, le sol étant en contact 

avec la surface solide.

L'Appareil De Détection Précoce Prise 

Punaise doit être installé dans la zone que 

vous souhaitez protéger. Pour de meilleurs 

résultats, l'appareil doit être placé près d'un 

lit ou d'une zone de couchage. Assurez-

vous que la Cartouche et les bandes 

adhésives sont installées selon les 

instructions pour le bon fonctionnement de 

l'appareil.

Pour retirer la cartouche, appuyez sur 

le côté et retirez-le. 

Les Cartouches De Colle doivent être 

remplacées tous les 3 mois pour assurer des 

caractéristiques adhésives appropriées. Pour 

commander des cartouches de remplacement, 

visitez le site www.bedbugplug.com

1-844-BUG-PLUG
www.bedbugplug.com

• L'appareil doit être branché pour fonctionner.

• Plus efficace dans les environnements <72º F

• Vérifiez régulièrement l'appareil, augmentez la 

fréquence si un problème est suspecté.

• Remplacez la cartouche tous les 3 mois ou 

lorsque des punaises de lit sont détectées.

• N'utilisez pas de Vaporisateurs ou de Poisons 

autour de l'appareil. Peut provoquer un 

incendie.

• Gardez l'appareil Complètement Branché en 

tout temps. (Ne chauffez pas l'appareil, puis le 

déplacer)

• Si des Punaises sont trouvées, appelez le 

844-BUG-PLUG ou contactez un exterminateur 

de Punaises certifié.

• Prise Punaise Pro à utiliser avec le modèle de 

source d'alimentation M050200E111C 

seulement

• Débrancher l’Alimentation avant entretien.

Si des Punaises sont trouvées, 

appelez: 1-844-BUG-PLUG

Ou votre exterminateur local

www.bedbugplug.com

Pour plus d'informations et regarder 
les vidéos d'installation, visitez le site 

www.bedbugplug.com

INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANTES

DE SÉCURITÉ

MISE EN GARDE!

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES 
LES INSTRUCTIONS

GARDEZ CES

Appuyez et 

maintenez 

pendant 10 

secondes 

pour fixer 

l'adhésif.

À RETENIR

Remarque: LA PRISE PUNAISE 

PRO EST UTILISÉ AVEC LE BLOC 

D’ALIMENTATION M050200E111C 

SEULEMENT. 

INSTRUCTIONS

Pour de meilleurs résultats, installez
l’appareil dans l’orientation verticale, le 
cordon d’alimentation étant branché
au bas de l’appareil, comme illustré.

Assurez-vous que la surface est propre

et sèche. Fixez à la surface avec les 

bandes adhésives. 
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